
ACORN 
RETAIL PRICE LIST 

APRIL 1990 



GENERAL INFORMATION 
• Prices are correct at the time of going to press. Acorn 
reserves the right to update without prior notice. All sales by 
Acorn subject to Acorn's standard conditions of sale. 

• Correspondence regarding orders, deliveries and sales 
queries for products, should be addressed to your local dealer. 

• To obtain a dealer list please contact our Fulbourn Road 
office in Cambridge (0223) 245200. 

• Delivery of all products is subject to availability. 

• Certain product prices include Manuals which are not 
subject to VAT. 

• Applications software for the Archimedes and A3000 
range of personal workstations is also supplied by a large 
number of independent software vendors. 

RRP 	RRP 

	

including 	excluding 
Code 	 Description 	 VAT 	VAT 

R140 COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

UNX01/AKA25 R140 workstation 	 4541.35 	3949.00 
UNX01 	R140 base system 	 4025.00 	3500.00 
AKA20 	Floating Point expansion card 	688.85 	599.00 
AKA25 	Ethernet expansion card 	516.35 	449.00 
AKA42 	PC Emulator 	 113.85 	99.00 
AKA30 	SCSI adapter expansion card 	343.85 	299.00 
ADF10 	Econet module 	 56.35 	49.00 
SPX04 	Unlimited user licence 	343.85 	299.00 
UNX02 	RISC iX binary extensions 	458.85 	399.00 
Prices for R140 computer systems do not include monitors. 

R140 DOCUMENTATION 
SPX02 	System Administrators' Guide 	25.00 	25.00 
SPX03 	Programmers Reference Manuals 	65.00 	65.00 

ECONET NETWORK PRODUCTS 

AEH17 	100m Cable 	 113.85 	99.00 
AEH18 	10 station Lead Set 	 40.25 	35.00 
AEH19 	Econet Starter Kit 	 99.00 	86.09 
AEH20 	Econet Bridge 	 205.85 	179.00 
AEH21 	Econet Socket Kit 	 33.35 	29.00 
AEH35 	Filestore E01S 	 1148.85 	999.00 
AEH36 	Filestore E405 	 918.85 	799.00 
AEH3 7 	Filestore E60S 	 1148.85 	999.00 
AES22 	Printer Server EPROM 	49.00 	42.61 
ADF10 	Archimedes/Master Econet 

Module 	 56.35 	49.00 
ADJ25 	Master Fileserver Utilities Disc 	19.95 	17.35 
AES39 	DOS ± Econet Software 

(Network Licence) 	 171.35 	149.00 
BBC MODEL B AND B+ UPGRADE 

ANB22 	Econet Upgrade Kit 	 67.85 	59.00 
ECONET DOCUMENTATION 

ANJ09 	Econet Advanced User Guide 	5.00 	5.00 
ANJ14 	Econet Print Server Managers' 

Guide 	 3.50 	3.50 

ARCHIMEDES COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

AKB40 	Archimedes 410/1 	 1261.60 	1099.00 
AKB42 	Archimedes 420/1 	 1721.60 	1499.00 
AKB44 	Archimedes 440/1 	 2411.60 	2099.00 
AKF12 	Acorn 14" colour monitor 	253.00 	220.00 
Prices do not include monitors. 
Colour monitors are only available as part of a computer system. 

RRP 	RRP 

	

including 	excluding 
Code 	 Description 	 VAT 	VAT 

ARCHIMEDES EXPANSION CARDS 
AKA01 	Backplane for Expansion Cards 	44.85 	39.00 
AKA15 	MIDI Add-on to I/0 	33.35 	29.00 
AKA20 	Floating Point Expansion Card 	688.85 	599.00 

ARCHIMEDES UPGRADES 
AKA51 	0.5 Mbyte RAM for 

Archimedes 305 ' 	 171.35 	149.00 
AKA52 	1 Mbyte RAM for 400/1 Series 	171.35 	149.00 
AKD50 	Floppy Disc Upgrade for 

300 Series 	 132.25 	115.00 
AKD51 	Floppy Disc Upgrade for 

400/1 Series 	 143.75 	125.00 
AKD52 	20 Mbyte Hard Disc + 

Controller Card' 	 458.85 	399.00 
AKA62 	RISC OS Upgrade 	 33.35 	29.00 
AKA22 	MEMC1A Upgrade 	 79.35 	69.00 
' Prices are inclusive of fitting charges by your local dealer. 

ARCHIMEDES DOCUMENTATION 
AKJ05 	Archimedes Welcome Guide 

(RISC OS) 	 5.00 	5.00 
AKJ06 	Archimedes User Guide 

(RISC OS) 	 15.00 	15.00 

THE LEARNING CURVE 

AKB19 	The Leaming Curve 	 798.97 	699.00 
AKB19 	The Learning Curve + 
AKF12 	Acorn 14" Colour Monitor + 
AKF20 	Monitor Stand 	 1085.32 	948.00 

BBC A3000 COMPUTER SYSTEM 

AKB01 	BBC A3000 	 686.60 	599.00 
AKF12 	Acorn 14" Colour Monitor 	253.00 	220.00 

BBC A3000 EXPANSION CARDS 
AKAl2 	User Port/Midi Upgrade * 	56.35 	49.00 

BBC A3000 UPGRADES 
AKA53 	1 Mbyte Upgrade * 	 148.35 	129.00 
AKA18 	Serial Upgrade * 	 21.85 	19.00 
AKF20 	Monitor Stand 	 33.35 	29.00 

BBC A3000 DOCUMENTATION 
AKJ16 	BBC A3000 Welcome Guide 	5.00 	5.00 
AKJ75 	BBC A3000 Technical Ref. 

Manual 	 29.95 	29.95 
* Dealer or Authorised Service Centre fitting only. Price does not include 
fitting charge. 
Price for BBC A3000 does not include monitor. 
Colour monitors are only available as part of a computer system. 

ARCHIMEDES AND BBC A3000 PRODUCTS 

EXPANSION CARDS 
AKA05 	ROM Expansion Card 	 51.75 	45.00 
AKA10 	I/O Expansion Card 	 97.75 	85.00 
AKA16 	MIDI Expansion Card 	79.35 	69.00 
AKA30 	SCSI Adapter Expansion Card 	343.85 	299.00 

UPGRADES 
ADF10 	Econet Module 	 56.35 	49.00 
AKA42 	PC Emulator 	 113.85 	99.00 

DOCUMENTATION 
AKJ02 	RISC OS Programmer's 

Reference Manual 	 79.00 	79.00 
AKJ08 	BBC Basic User Guide 	 19.95 	19.95 

SOFTWARE 
SKL80 	ANSJ C (Release 3) 	 171.35 	149.00 
SKL71 	ISO-Pascal (Release 2) 	113.85 	99.00 
SKL72 	FORTRAN 77 (Release 2) 	113.85 	99.00 
SKL58 	Software Developers' Toolbox 	228.85 	199.00 
SKL64 	Assembler 	 228.85 	199.00 
SKB20 	Logistix 	 113.85 	99.00 
SKL44 	Twin 	 33.35 	29.00 
SKG13 	Zarch 	 19.95 	17.35 
SKG14 	Conqueror 	 22.94 	19.95 
SKB69 	Acorn Desktop Publisher 	171.35 	149.00 
SKB70 	1st Word Plus (Release 2) 	91.94 	79.95 
SKF01 	Font Starter Pack 	 51.75 	45.00 
SKF02 	Newhall Font Pack 	 51.75 	45.00 
SKF03 	Symbol Font Pack 	 51.85 	45.00 
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including 	excluding 
Code 	 Description 	 VAT 	VAT 

SITE LICENCES FOR ARCHIMEDES SOFTWARE **  
SKY01 	1st Word Plus 	 367.77 	319.80 
SKY03 	Logistix 	 455.40 	396.00 
SKY07 	ISO-Pascal (Release 2) 	455.40 	396.00 
SKY09 	FORTRAN 77 (Release 2) 	455.40 	396.00 
SKYI I 	ASSEMBLER 	 915.40 	796.00 
SKY13 	S/W Developers' Toolbox 	915.40 	796.00 
SKY15 	TWIN 	 133.40 	116.00 
SKY17 	Acorn Desktop Publisher 	685.40 	596.00 
SKY29 	ANSI C (Release 3) 	 685.40 	596.00 
** Site licences for Archimedes Software cover use on both Econet 
network and stand-alone Archimedes computer systems. 

SOFTWARE EMULATION PRODUCTS 
SKM07 	ViewSheet 	 59.80 	52.00 
SKM17 	Viewlndex 	 14.95 	13.00 
SKM27 	ViewStore 	 59.80 	52.00 
SKM28 	ViewSpell 	 33.35 	29.00 
SKM31 	View 	 59.80 	52.00 
SKM19 	Comal 	 49.85 	43.35 

EXTRA DOCUMENTATION 
SKD03 	Logistix (Part 1) 	 10.00 	10.00 
SKD04 	Logistix (Part 2) 	 10.00 	10.00 
SKD07 	ISO-Pascal (Release 2) 	8.00 	8.00 
SKD09 	FORTRAN 77 (Release 2) 	8.00 	8.00 
SKD11 	ASSEMBLER 	 10.00 	10.00 
SKD13 	Symbolic Debugger 	 8.00 	8.00 
SKD14 	Toolbox UTILITIES 	 8.00 	8.00 
SKD15 	TWIN 	 6.00 	6.00 
SKD17 	Acorn Desktop Publisher 	10.00 	10.00 
SKD19 	1st Word Plus (Release 2) 	10.00 	10.00 
SKD29 	ANSI C (Release 3) 	10.00 	10.00 

MASTER SERIES COMPUTER SYSTEMS 

AMB15 	Master 128 	 457.35 	399.00 
Price does not include monitor. 

MASTER SERIES UPGRADES/PERIPHERALS 
ADC06 	Master Turbo Module 	136.50 	120.00 
ADF10 	Master Econet Module 	 56.35 	49.00 
ADF14 	Master EPROM Cartridge 	13.74 	11.95 
ANC21 	Universal Second Processor Unit 	56.35 	49.00 
ADT16 	Replacement Battery Pack 	4.60 	4.00 
AMB10 	Optional System ROM 	44.85 	39.00 

MASTER SERIES SOFTWARE 
Personal Productivity Tools 
SBB27 	ViewStore ROM 	 59.80 	52.00 
SBB28 	ViewSpell ROM 	 33.35 	29.00 
SNB16 	Printer Driver Generator Disc 	11.50 	10.00 
SNB17 	Viewlndex Disc 	 14.95 	13.00 
SNB29 	ViewPlot Disc 	 29.95 	26.04 
SQB30 	OverView 	 98.90 	86.00 
Languages 
SBL14 	LISP ROM 	 23.00 	20.00 
SQL14 	LISP Cartridge ROM 	 23.00 	20.00 
SBL13 	Forth ROM 	 23.00 	20.00 
SBL17 	MicroProlog ROM 	 33.35 	29.00 
SNL24 	ISO-Pascal S.A.G. Disc 	34.95 	30.39 
SNL28 	C 	 44.85 	39.00 
SKM19 	Comal 	 49.85 	43.35 
SNL05 	6502 Development System 	33.35 	29.00 
Network/Communications 
SQL23 	Master Termulator 	 39.95 	34.74 
SNC11 	Acorn 	 29.90 	26.00 
Education 
SBL27 	Microtext Plus ROM 	 199.00 	173.04 
SBL29 	Microtext Run Time ROM 

(x10) 	 200.00 	173.91 
SNB18 	Micros in Business 	 49.94 	43.43 

MASTER SERIES DOCUMENTATION 
ADJ01 	Master 128 Welcome Guide 	10.00 	10.00 
ADJ22 	Master Reference Manual 1 	14.95 	14.95 
ADJ23 	Master Reference Manual 2 	14.95 	14.95 
Personal Productivity 
SBD58 	View 3 Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 
SBD59 	ViewSheet User Guide 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD60 	ViewStore Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 

RRP 	RRP 
including 	excluding 
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Language Software 
SBD03 	Forth on the BBC Micro 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD18 	ISO-Pascal Reference Manual 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD19 	Introduction to Comal 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD22 	6502 Development System 

Manual 	 7.50 	7.50 
Educational Software 
SBD13 	Microtext User Guide 	 5.00 	5.00 
SBD35 	Microtext Plus Manual 	10.00 	10.00 

MASTER COMPACT UPGRADES/PERIPHERALS 
ADF10 	Master Econet Module 	 56.35 	49.00 
ADF15 	RS232 Kit 	 29.90 	26.00 
ADF16 	Additional Floppy Disc Drive' 	113.85 	99.00 
ADF17 	Pal TV Adaptor 	 29.90 	26.00 
' Price is inclusive of fitting charges by your local dealer 

MASTER COMPACT SOFTWARE 
Personal Productivity Tools 
SKM07 	ViewSheet 	 59.80 	52.00 
SKM28 	ViewSpell 	 33.35 	29.00 
SMK27 	ViewStore 	 59.80 	52.00 
SKM17 	Viewlndex 	 14.95 	13.00 
SUB29 	ViewPlot 	 29.95 	26.04 
SUB30 	OverView 	 99.95 	86.91 
Languages 
SBL17 	MicroProlog ROM 	 33.35 	29.00 
SNL24 	ISO-Pascal S.A.G. Disc 	34.95 	30.39 
Network Communications 
SQL23 	Master Termulator 	 39.95 	34.74 
SNC11 	Acorn 	 29.90 	26.00 

MASTER COMPACT DOCUMENTATION 
ADJ22 	Master Reference Manual 1 	14.95 

	

14.95 
ADJ23 	Master Reference Manual 2 	14.95 	14.95 
Personal Productivity 
SBD58 	View 3 Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 
SBD59 	ViewSheet User Guide 	 10.00 	10.00 
SBD60 	ViewStore Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 
Language Software 
SBD03 	Forth on the BBC Micro 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD18 	ISO-Pascal Reference Manual 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD19 	Introduction to Comal 	 10.00 	10.00 
Educational Software 
SBD13 	Microtext User Guide 	 5.00 	5.00 
SBD35 	Microtext Plus Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 

SITE LICENCES FOR MASTER AND COMPACT SOFTWARE *  
SNY3 I 	View 3.0 	 161.00 	140.00 
SNY07 	ViewSheet 	 161.00 	140.00 
SNY27 	ViewStore 	 161.00 	140.00 
SNY28 	ViewSpell 	 138.00 	120.00 
SNY17 	Viewlndex 	 115.00 	100.00 
SNY29 	ViewPlot 	 126.50 	110.00 
SNY23 	Termulator 	 115.00 	100.00 
SNY14 	LISP 	 126.50 	110.00 
SNY16 	MicroProlog 	 207.00 	180.00 
SNY18 	ISO-Pascal 	 184.00 	160.00 
SNY19 	Comal 	 126.50 	110.00 
SNY22 	BASIC Editor 	 115.00 	100.00 
SNY01 	Forth 	 126.50 	110.00 
SNY04 	C 	 287.50 	250.00 
* Site licences for Master and Computer Software cover use in Econet 
network installations only. 

BBC MODEL B AND B± COMPUTER 

UPGRADES/PERIPHERALS 
ANB21 	DNFS ROM Upgrade 	 20.60 	17.91 
ANB22 	Econet Upgrade Kit' 	 67.85 	59.00 
ANB27 	64 kbyte Upgrade Kit (B+ only) ' 	39.95 	34.74 
ANB29 	ADFS ROM 	 29.99 	26.08 
ANB31 	1772 Disc Upgrade Kit 	 56.35 	49.00 
ANC21 	Universal Second Processor Unit 	56.35 	49.00 
' Price is inclusive of fitting charges by your local dealer. 



RRP 	RRP 

	

including 	excluding 
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MODEL B AND B+ SOFTWARE 
Personal Productivity Tools 
SBB31 	View ROM 	 59.80 	52.00 
SBB07 	ViewSheet ROM 	 59.80 	52.00 
SBB27 	ViewStore ROM 	 59.80 	52.00 
SBB28 	ViewSpell ROM 	 33.35 	29.00 
SNB16 	Printer Driver Generator Disc 	11.50 	10.00 
SNB17 	Viewlndex Disc 	 14.95 	13.00 
SNB29 	ViewPlot Disc 	 29.95 	26.04 
Languages 
SBL14 	LISP ROM 	 23.00 	20.00 
SBL13 	Forth ROM 	 23.00 	20.00 
SBL17 	MicroProlog ROM 	 33.35 	29.00 
SBL18 	ISO-Pascal ROM 	 69.00 	60.00 
SNL24 	ISO-Pascal S.A.G. Disc 	34.95 	30.39 
SKM19 	Comal 	 49.85 	43.35 
Utilities 
SBL22 	BASIC Editor ROM 	 29.90 	26.00 
SBL26 	GXR Model B+ ROM 	 29.90 	26.00 
Network/Communications 
SBL23 	Termulator (B, B+) 	 34.50 	30.00 
Education 
SBL27 	Microtext Plus ROM 	 199.00 	173.04 
SBL29 	Microtext Run Time ROM 

(x10) 	 200.00 	173.91 
SNB18 	Micros in Business 	 49.94 	43.43 

MODEL B AND B+ DOCUMENTATION 
ANJ53 	BBC Model B+ User Guide 	10.00 	10.00 
ANC11 	Z80 Documentation 	 39.93 	31.93 
ANJ11 	Prestel Adapter Guide 	 5.00 	5.00 
ANJ 13 	6502 Second Processor Guide 	3.50 	3.50 
Personal Productivity 
SBD58 	View 3 Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 
SBD59 	ViewSheet User Guide 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD60 	ViewStore Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 
Language Software 
SBD03 	Forth on the BBC Micro 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD18 	ISO-Pascal Reference Manual 	10.00 	10.00 
SBD19 	Introduction to Comal 	 10.00 	10.00 
Education Software 
SBD13 	Microtext User Guide 	 5.00 	5.00 
SBD35 	Microtext Plus Manual 	 10.00 	10.00 

 GAMES SOFTWARE 

Please refer to your local dealer for details of games suitable for use on the 
range of Acorn computer systems. 

ACORN, ARCHIMEDES, COMPACT, ECONET and VTEW are 
trademarks of Acorn Computers Limited. 

BBC is a trademark of the British Broadcasting Corporation. 

Copyright © Acorn Computers Limited 1990. 

APP87 FIFTEENTH EDITION APRIL 1990 

Every effort has been made to ensure the information in this leaflet is true and 
correct at the time of printing. However, the products described in this leaflet 
are subject to continuous development and improvement and Acorn 

Computers Limited reserves the right to change their specifications at any 
time. Acorn Computers Limited cannot accept liability for any loss or damage 
arising from the use of any information or particulars in this leaflet. 

For further information contact your local dealer, for a dealer list, please 
contact: 

Department DL 

Acorn Computers Limited 
Fulbourn Road 
Cherry Hinton 
Cambridge CBT 4JN 

England 

Telephone (0223) 245200 

Telex 817875 ACORN G 
Fax (0223) 210685 

Viewdata (0223) 243642 
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